For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Ishwar Dutt Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

STATE BANK OF INDIA, A BODY CORPORATE CONSTITUTED UNDER THE STATE BANK OF INDIA ACT, 1955 CARRYING ON BUSINESS OF BANKING AND HAVING BRANCHES AT DIFFERENT PLACES INCLUDING A RASMECC CUM SARC CENTRE AMBALA LOCATED AT AMBALA CITY BRANCH, THROUGH ITS CHIEF MANAGER SHRI PARMINDER SINGH

PLAINTIFF

VERSUS

1. SETHI ENTERPRISES, 135-C , GHEL ROAD, AMBALA CITY THROUGH ITS MANAGER/PROP/OWNER SH RAHUL SETHI S/O SH SATYA PAL SETHI #135-C, GHEL ROAD, AMBALA CITY. 2ND ADDRESS

SH RAHUL SETHI S/O SH SATYA PAL SETHI R/O HNO 156/8, PREM NAGAR, AMBALA CITY.

DEFENDANT

CNR No. HRAM02-002794-2017

Next Date:- 20-10-2022

SUIT FOR RECOVERY OF RS 2,22,284- INCLUDING INTEREST CALCULATED UP TO 17-09-2017 ALONG WITH PENDENT ELITE AND FUTURE INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 12.40% PER ANNUM WITH MONTHLY RESTS, TOGETHER WITH COST, CHARGES AND EXPENSES UNDER ORDER 7 RULE 1 OF CPC ON THE BASIS OF ORAL AND DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE BY SALE OF ASSETS/SALARY AND OTHER PROPERTIES AND ASSETS OF THE DEFENDANT.

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

SETHI ENTERPRISES, 135-C, GHEL ROAD, AMBALA CITY THROUGH ITS MANAGER/PROP/OWNER SH RAHUL SETHI S/O SH SATYA PAL SETHI #135-C, GHEL ROAD, AMBALA CITY.
2ND ADDRESS

SH RAHUL SETHI S/O SH SATYA PAL SETHI R/O HNO 156/8, PREM NAGAR, AMBALA CITY.

To,

The Manager

PUNJAB KESARI.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 20-10-2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 23-09-2022.

GetVillaudgé (Seino Phivision)